part of this project, the Tourist Literature Review and Forest Experts.  The third dataset was
the outcome of a National Estate social values study compiled by a separate team of
consultants for the CRA process.

3.2.1 Tourist Literature Review Dataset

One hundred and four (104) aesthetically valuable places were identified through the Tourist
Literature Review.  This dataset was listed on the Data Collection Database and was used in
the thresholding process.  Sub-Section 2.2 describes the process used to collect this
information.